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CLASS V.—ROADS—continued.

Immigration and Public Works Appropriations.

Item. 188 .-86.
MINISTER OF LANDS—continued.

VOTE No. 108—continued.
Roads to open up Lands befobe Sale—continued.

Otago and Southland—continued.
West's to Mokob.ua
Waimatuku Bush
Blackmount to Deferred-payment Land
Bush Land, Makarewa

£

100
300
350
150

£

23,870

9
10

Sundry Roads
Sundry Roads, Native labour

5,000
5,000

10,000

Required for current year, 1885-86

150,000

70,072

11
12
13
14
15
16

Auckland—
Whiriwhiri
Awaroa Swamp
Puriri to Tairoa
Draining Tatarariki
Drain, Te Aroha
Cabbage Bay to Cape Colville

300
300
500
100
100
350

Taranaki—Bridge on Stratford-Opunake Road ...
Inglewood to Waitara

1,650

17
18

400
1,000

ffawlce's Bay—
TeOhu

Wellington—
Road, Wairoa Survey District
Kairanga Drain

1,400

19 500

20
21

250
350

Nelson—
Maruia to Amuri

Canterbury—
Waihao to Hakataramea
Blackford Road

600

22 1,200

23
21

1,000
300

Otago and Southland—■

Waikaia Bush
Ida Valley
Kurow Run
Jetty, Waikawa Harbour
Pyramid Bridge to "Waikaia
Taieri River Road
Hummockside District
Forest HillTramway
Seaward Moss to Awarua Bay
Blocks II. and III.,Campbelltown ...
HedgehopeRoad
Half-Moon Bay, Stewart Island
Wyndham to Otaria

1,300

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
84
35
36
37

500
500

1,000
250
300
200
260

1,150
500
100
200
250
500

5,710

Total—Vote No. 108
12,360

82,432
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