Immigration and Public Works Appropriations.

CLASS V.—ROADS—continued.

Item.				1885–86.	
	MINISTER OF LANDS—continued.				
	VOTE No. 108—continued.			£	£
	ROADS TO OPEN UP LANDS BEFORE SA	LE-con	tinued.	. [
. 8	Otago and Southland—continued. West's to Mokohua			100	
	Waimatuku Bush	•••	•••	300	•
	Blackmount to Deferred-payment I	Land		350	
	Bush Land, Makarewa	•••	•••	150	
				23,870	
9	Sundry Roads			5,000	
10	Sundry Roads, Native labour			5,000	
	•			10,000	
			-	150,000	,
	Required for correct	700n 10	or oe -		
	Required for current	year, 18	oo-50 -	70,072	
	Auckland—			200	
$\frac{11}{12}$	Whiriwhiri Awaroa Swamp	•••		300 300	
$\frac{12}{13}$	Puriri to Tairoa		•••	500	
14	Draining Tatarariki	•••		100	
15	Drain, Te Aroha	•••		100	
16	Cabbage Bay to Cape Colville	•••		350	
	//			1,650	
17	Taranaki— Bridge on Stratford-Opunake Road	l	-	400	
18	Inglewood to Waitara			1,000	
			-	7.400	
	Hawke's Bay—			1,400	
19	Te Ohu	•••		500	
22	Wellington-			250	
$\frac{20}{21}$	Road, Wairoa Survey District Kairanga Drain	•••		$\begin{bmatrix} 250 \\ 350 \end{bmatrix}$	
41	.Kananga Diam	•••	-		
	Nelson-		_	600	
22	Maruia to Amuri			1,200	
	Canterbury—		-		
$\frac{23}{24}$	Waihao to Hakataramea Blackford Road	•••	•••	$\frac{1,000}{300}$	
∠ n.	Dittoile Lowe	***	_		
	Otago and Southland—			1,300	
25	Waikaja Bush			500	
$\frac{26}{26}$	Ida Valley	•••		500	
27	Kurow Run			1,000	
28	Jetty, Waikawa Harbour	•••	•••	250	
29	Pyramid Bridge to Waikaia Taieri River Road	•••	•••	300	
$\frac{30}{31}$	Hummockside District	•••	•••	$\begin{vmatrix} 200 \\ 260 \end{vmatrix}$	
$\frac{31}{32}$	Forest Hill Tramway	•••	•••	1,150	
33	Seaward Moss to Awarua Bay		*	500	
34	Blocks II. and III., Campbelltown	•••		100	
35	Hedgehope Road	•••	•••	200	
36 37	Half-Moon Bay, Stewart Island Wyndham to Otaria	•••		$\begin{bmatrix} 250 \\ 500 \end{bmatrix}$	
	*	•	-	5,710	
			_	0,710	
			1	12,360	